S. No.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

U-COST Supported Projects & Programmes - 2014-2015

Workshop and Seminars

Name & Address of the Convener/ Organizing Secretary

Sh. Uday Kirola

Secretary, Balsahitya Shod evam Samvardhan Samiti Uttarakhand,

Almora

Mr. Yash Ranka
Convener(Finance),
Cognizance Officer,
Hobbies Club, IIT,

Roorkee, Roorkee

Mr.J.P. Dubey

President,

Nar Narayan Sewa, Sansthan
108,Doon Vihar, Jakhan,
Rajpur Road, Dehradun
Prof. P.C. Joshi

Head, Deptt. of Zoology, Gurukula Kangri University, Haridwar

Dr. Vinod Singh

Deptt. of Physics,

Govt. P.G. College, Gopeshwar, Chamoli

Prof. Neeraj Tewari

Professor & Head,

Deptt. of Statistics, Kumaun University, SSJ Campus, Almora
Dr. N.P. Naithani

Department of Geology,

HNB Garhwal University, SRT Campus, Badshahi Thaul, Tehri
Garhwal

Dr. Sunita T. Pandey

Professor Agronomy, College of Agriculture, GBPUAT, Pantnagar
Dr. Prem Prakash

Head, Deptt. of Botany,

Govt. P.G. College, Dwarahat, Almora

Dr. Kunwar Singh

Deptt. of Physics,

Govt. Degree College, Joshimath, Chamoli

Prof.(Dr.) Preeti Kothiyal

Director,

SGRR Institute of Technology & Sciences, Dehradun

Dr. Lalan Prasad Verma

M.B. Govt. P.G. College, Haldwani, Nainital

Prof. B.L. Sah

Director,

UGC Academic Staff College, Nainital

Dr. A.S. Nain

Deptt. of Agrometerology, College of Agriculture, GBPUAT, Pantnagar

Prof. A.K. Upadhyay

Head,

Department of Fish Processing Technology, G.B. Pant University of
Agriculture and Technology, Pantnagar

Dr. Brij Mohan Sharma

Secretary,

Society of Pollution & Environmental Conservation Scientists, 115
Krishan Nagar, Dehradun

Topic/Title

Balsahitya mein Vigyan Lekhan

Cognizance-2014

Science Awareness Camp & School/College
Competition

Threats to Biodiversity and Ecosystems:
Impacts of Developmental Projects and
Climate Change

National Seminar on New Horizons in
Theoretical and Experimental Physics

Recent Advances in Statistical and
Mathematical Sciences and their Application

National Seminar on Geo-Environmental
Hazard and Neo-Tectonic Activity in
Himalaya

"ECM" Technology for Safe, Secure and
Profitable Food Production
Environmental Economics and Social
Sustainability (EESS-2014)

Concept of Physics: Popular Lecture, Demos
and Low Cost Experiments

Ethnopharmacology and drug discovery-
perspectives and challenges

A Recent Development in Physics and
Prosperity in Solar Physics - Space Science
Science and Religion

New Dimensions in Agrometerology for
Sustainable Agriculture (NASA-2014)
National conference on Challenges for
Sustainability of Natural Resources and
Environment with empis on Aquatic
Ecosytem for Livelihood Security

S&T Orientation for the Journalists of Print
and Electronic Media



17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

217.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

Dr. Lalit pande, Padma Shree Director, Uttarakhand Seva Nidhi
Paryavaran Shiksha Sansthan, Almora

Smt. Kamala Pant

Chairman PAHAL

H.No.108,Lane-1

Vivekanand Gram Pe-1

Jogiwala Haridwar Road

Dehradun

Prof. P.N.Agrawal

Department of Mathematics

IIT Roorkee

Roorkee, Haridwar

Prof. Salil Kumar Tewari

Joint Director-Agroforestry

G.B.Pant University of Agriculture & Technology
Pantnagar-263145

Dr. Ishwar Bhardwaj

Department of Human Consciousness & Yogic Science

Gurukul Kangri University, Haridwar-249404

Prof. Anil K. Tripathi

Director,

CSIR-Central Institute of Medicina and Aromatic Plants, P.O. CIMAP
Near Kukrail Picnic Spot

Lucknow-226015

Dr. Rakesh Rayal

Uttarakhand Open University, Haldwani

Public Relation Unit

University Road, Teen Pani, Pani Bipaur, T.P.Nagar, Haldwani

Dr. T.N. Jowhar

Scientist ‘F’ Wadia Institute of Himalyan Geology,(An Autonomous
institute of DST Govt. of India), 33, G.M.S. Road, Dehradun-248001
Dr. Brij Mohan Sharma,

Secretary, Society of Pollution & Environmental

Conservation Scientists, 115-Krishan Nagar, Dehradun

Mr. Shi Mohan Rawat

Secretary,

Samajik avaim Paryavaniya Kalyan Samiti (SEVA),

Village-Bhatia, P.O. Bhatia (Naugaon), Barkot, Uttarkashi

Dr. Pravin P Patil,

Graphic Era University,

Dehradun

Prof. A.B. Bhatt

Department of Botany & Microbiology,

HNBGU, Srinagar(Garhwal)

Mr. Anuj Aggarwal

DIT, University, Dehradun Uttarakhand

Dr. Versha Parcha/Dr. Sanjay Gupta

Gaurav Bharti Shiksha Sansthan, Balawala, Dehradun-248161
Dr. S.J. Chopra

Chancellor

University of Petrolium & energy studies, Dehradun
Bidholi, Dehraadun-248001

Dr. R.K.Gupta

Govt. Degree College, Banbasa(Champawat)-262310

Dr. Ramesh Singh Chauhan

Sixth SAMVAD WORKSHOP

Teachers’ Training workshop during 22™
NCSC

Recent trends in Mathematical Analysis and
its Applications(ICRTMAA-2014)

National Seminar on “ Holistic
Development of Agroforestry: Potential and
Policy Issues”

National Seminar on Yogic management of
life style Disorders

Kishan Ghoshtahi on MAPs cultivation and
agrotechnology dissemination in
Uttarakhand

Uttarakhand men Ucch Siksha ki Durasth-
Disha Evam Durasth-Siksha

Sponsorship for CSI-IT Quiz-2014

UTPRERAN- Science orientation and
awareness mela for common masses of
Uttarakhand

Science Workshops for Students (04)

National seminar on Status of Welding in
Research and Advancement in Analysis of
Welding Structure(S-2015)

Microbes in extreme environment: diversity
and application

Recent Developments in Non-conventional
Energy System
CHEMCON-2015

Fire & Safety

Naturopathy, Yoga and Holistic Health

National and Regional Perspectives for



34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42,

43.

Assistant Professor (B.Ed.), Govt. P.G. College, Kotdwara, Distt. Pauri
Garhwal

Dr. N.A. Siddiqui

University of Petrolium & energy studies, Dehradun

Bidholi, Dehraadun

Dr. M.S.Rautela

Principal

Govt. P.G. College, Kotdwara, Distt. Pauri Garhwal-246149

Dr. K.K. Raina

VC

DIT University, Mussoorie-Diversion Road, Dehradun,Uttarakhand-
248009

Dr. Brij Mohan Sharma

Secretary,

Society of Pollution & Environmental Conservation Scientists, 115
Krishan Nagar, Dehradun

Sh. Bhajan Singh Khatri

Seva Neketan, P.O. Nehrugram, Haridwar Road

Jogiwala, Dehradun

Prof. LMS Palni,

Dean, Biotechnology

Graphic Era University,

566/6, Bell Road, Clement Town, Dehradun

Dr. M.S. Negi

Associate Professor

Department of Geography

HNB Garhwal University Srinagar

Prof. Vijay Juyal

Registrar

HNB Medical Education University

Prof. A.B. Bhatt

Department of Botany & Microbiology,
HNBGU, Srinagar(Garhwal)

Shri Vijay Bhatt

General Secretary

Bharat Gyan Vigyan Smiti

Sector-3,C-83 Defence Colony Dehradun

Quality Teacher Education through
Innovations in Science and Technology
Environmental Awareness, E-Waste
handling & management

“Development and ecological challenges: A
need for paradigm shift”

IPR in Knowledge Econmy(IPRKE-2015)

UTPRERAN-Science orientation and
awreness mela in Uttarakhand

Isthanneye sansadhano k sandharbh me
Uttarakhand k samagar vikash ki avdharana

Capacity Building

Challenges of Livelihood Restoration in
Disaster hit Regions of Uttarakhand

Our Genes & Genomes-Past, Present &
Future

Microbes in extreme environment: diversity
and application

Society and Scientific Temperament



