U-COST Supported Projects & Programmes - 2014-2015 Workshop and Seminars

S. No.	Name & Address of the Convener/ Organizing Secretary	Topic/Title
1.	Sh. Uday Kirola Secretary, Balsahitya Shod evam Samvardhan Samiti Uttarakhand, Almora	Balsahitya mein Vigyan Lekhan
2.	Mr. Yash Ranka Convener(Finance), Cognizance Officer, Hobbies Club, IIT, Roorkee, Roorkee	Cognizance-2014
3.	Mr.J.P. Dubey President, Nar Narayan Sewa, Sansthan 108,Doon Vihar, Jakhan, Rajpur Road, Dehradun	Science Awareness Camp & School/College Competition
4.	Prof. P.C. Joshi Head, Deptt. of Zoology, Gurukula Kangri University, Haridwar	Threats to Biodiversity and Ecosystems: Impacts of Developmental Projects and Climate Change
5.	Dr. Vinod Singh Deptt. of Physics, Govt. P.G. College, Gopeshwar, Chamoli	National Seminar on New Horizons in Theoretical and Experimental Physics
6.	Prof. Neeraj Tewari Professor & Head, Deptt. of Statistics, Kumaun University, SSJ Campus, Almora	Recent Advances in Statistical and Mathematical Sciences and their Application
7.	Dr. N.P. Naithani Department of Geology, HNB Garhwal University, SRT Campus, Badshahi Thaul, Tehri Garhwal	National Seminar on Geo-Environmental Hazard and Neo-Tectonic Activity in Himalaya
8.	Dr. Sunita T. Pandey Professor Agronomy, College of Agriculture, GBPUAT, Pantnagar	"ECM" Technology for Safe, Secure and Profitable Food Production
9.	Dr. Prem Prakash Head, Deptt. of Botany, Govt. P.G. College, Dwarahat, Almora	Environmental Economics and Social Sustainability (EESS-2014)
10.	Dr. Kunwar Singh Deptt. of Physics, Govt. Degree College, Joshimath, Chamoli	Concept of Physics: Popular Lecture, Demos and Low Cost Experiments
11.	Prof.(Dr.) Preeti Kothiyal Director, SGRR Institute of Technology & Sciences, Dehradun	Ethnopharmacology and drug discovery- perspectives and challenges
12.	Dr. Lalan Prasad Verma M.B. Govt. P.G. College, Haldwani, Nainital	A Recent Development in Physics and Prosperity in Solar Physics - Space Science
13.	Prof. B.L. Sah Director, UGC Academic Staff College, Nainital	Science and Religion
14.	Dr. A.S. Nain Deptt. of Agrometerology, College of Agriculture, GBPUAT, Pantnagar	New Dimensions in Agrometerology for Sustainable Agriculture (NASA-2014)
15.	Prof. A.K. Upadhyay Head, Department of Fish Processing Technology, G.B. Pant University of Agriculture and Technology, Pantnagar	National conference on Challenges for Sustainability of Natural Resources and Environment with empis on Aquatic Ecosytem for Livelihood Security
16.	Dr. Brij Mohan Sharma Secretary, Society of Pollution & Environmental Conservation Scientists, 115 Krishan Nagar, Dehradun	S&T Orientation for the Journalists of Print and Electronic Media

17.	Dr. Lalit pande, Padma Shree Director, Uttarakhand Seva Nidhi	Sixth SAMVAD WORKSHOP
10	Paryavaran Shiksha Sansthan, Almora	T. 1 . T
18.	Smt. Kamala Pant Chairman PAHAL	Teachers' Training workshop during 22 nd NCSC
	H.No.108,Lane-1	Nese
	Vivekanand Gram Pe-1	
	Jogiwala Haridwar Road	
	Dehradun	
19.	Prof. P.N.Agrawal	Recent trends in Mathematical Analysis and
17.	Department of Mathematics	its Applications(ICRTMAA-2014)
	IIT Roorkee	nts rippineutions(Text Wirth 2014)
	Roorkee, Haridwar	
20.	Prof. Salil Kumar Tewari	National Seminar on "Holistic
20.	Joint Director-Agroforestry	Development of Agroforestry: Potential and
	G.B.Pant University of Agriculture & Technology	Policy Issues"
	Pantnagar-263145	
21.	Dr. Ishwar Bhardwaj	National Seminar on Yogic management of
	Department of Human Consciousness & Yogic Science	life style Disorders
	Gurukul Kangri University, Haridwar-249404	
22.	Prof. Anil K. Tripathi	Kishan Ghoshtahi on MAPs cultivation and
	Director,	agrotechnology dissemination in
	CSIR-Central Institute of Medicina and Aromatic Plants, P.O. CIMAP	Uttarakhand
	Near Kukrail Picnic Spot	
	Lucknow-226015	
23.	Dr. Rakesh Rayal	Uttarakhand men Ucch Siksha ki Durasth-
	Uttarakhand Open University, Haldwani	Disha Evam Durasth-Siksha
	Public Relation Unit	
	University Road, Teen Pani, Pani Bipaur, T.P.Nagar, Haldwani	
24.	Dr. T.N. Jowhar	Sponsorship for CSI-IT Quiz-2014
	Scientist 'F' Wadia Institute of Himalyan Geology,(An Autonomous	
	institute of DST Govt. of India), 33, G.M.S. Road, Dehradun-248001	
25.	Dr. Brij Mohan Sharma,	UTPRERAN- Science orientation and
	Secretary, Society of Pollution & Environmental	awareness mela for common masses of
26	Conservation Scientists, 115-Krishan Nagar, Dehradun	Uttarakhand
26.	Mr. Shi Mohan Rawat	Science Workshops for Students (04)
	Secretary, Samajik avaim Paryavaniya Kalyan Samiti (SEVA),	
	Village-Bhatia, P.O. Bhatia (Naugaon), Barkot, Uttarkashi	
	Vinage-Bilatia, F.O. Bilatia (Ivaugaon), Barkot, Ottarkasin	
27.	Dr. Pravin P Patil,	National seminar on Status of Welding in
41.	Graphic Era University,	Research and Advancement in Analysis of
	Dehradun	Welding Structure(S-2015)
28.	Prof. A.B. Bhatt	Microbes in extreme environment: diversity
	Department of Botany & Microbiology,	and application
	HNBGU, Srinagar(Garhwal)	Tr
29.	Mr. Anuj Aggarwal	Recent Developments in Non-conventional
	DIT, University, Dehradun Uttarakhand	Energy System
30.	Dr. Versha Parcha/Dr. Sanjay Gupta	CHEMCON-2015
	Gaurav Bharti Shiksha Sansthan, Balawala, Dehradun-248161	
31.	Dr. S.J. Chopra	Fire & Safety
	Chancellor	·
	University of Petrolium & energy studies, Dehradun	
	Bidholi, Dehraadun-248001	
32.	Dr. R.K.Gupta	Naturopathy, Yoga and Holistic Health
	Govt. Degree College, Banbasa(Champawat)-262310	
22	Dr. Ramesh Singh Chauhan	National and Regional Perspectives for
33.	Di Kumen diigi Chaanan	

	Assistant Professor (B.Ed.), Govt. P.G. College, Kotdwara, Distt. Pauri Garhwal	Quality Teacher Education through Innovations in Science and Technology
34.	Dr. N.A. Siddiqui University of Petrolium & energy studies, Dehradun Bidholi, Dehraadun	Environmental Awareness, E-Waste handling & management
35.	Dr. M.S.Rautela Principal Govt. P.G. College, Kotdwara, Distt. Pauri Garhwal-246149	"Development and ecological challenges: A need for paradigm shift"
36.	Dr. K.K. Raina VC DIT University, Mussoorie-Diversion Road, Dehradun, Uttarakhand- 248009	IPR in Knowledge Econmy(IPRKE-2015)
37.	Dr. Brij Mohan Sharma Secretary, Society of Pollution & Environmental Conservation Scientists, 115 Krishan Nagar, Dehradun	UTPRERAN-Science orientation and awreness mela in Uttarakhand
38.	Sh. Bhajan Singh Khatri Seva Neketan, P.O. Nehrugram, Haridwar Road Jogiwala, Dehradun	Isthanneye sansadhano k sandharbh me Uttarakhand k samagar vikash ki avdharana
39.	Prof. LMS Palni, Dean, Biotechnology Graphic Era University, 566/6, Bell Road, Clement Town, Dehradun	Capacity Building
40.	Dr. M.S. Negi Associate Professor Department of Geography HNB Garhwal University Srinagar	Challenges of Livelihood Restoration in Disaster hit Regions of Uttarakhand
41.	Prof. Vijay Juyal Registrar HNB Medical Education University	Our Genes & Genomes-Past, Present & Future
42.	Prof. A.B. Bhatt Department of Botany & Microbiology, HNBGU, Srinagar(Garhwal)	Microbes in extreme environment: diversity and application
43.	Shri Vijay Bhatt General Secretary Bharat Gyan Vigyan Smiti Sector-3,C-83 Defence Colony Dehradun	Society and Scientific Temperament
	TARAKHP	